OP \$40 00 4397372

900395579

02/20/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 02/20/2017 900395579

ETAS ID: TM416704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Jardine		02/01/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	8947031 Canada Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Fellow Earthlings	
Street Address:	3223 Cape Bear Road	
City:	Guernsey Cove, PE	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES Canada	
Postal Code:	C0A1V0	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4397372	FELLOW EARTHLINGS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2122460856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

347-263-4953

Email:

nealgreenfieldesq@gmail.com

Correspondent Name:

Neal Greenfield

Address Line 1:

2830 Ocean Parkway, # 21G

Address Line 4:

Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER: F	Fellow Earthlings A	Assian

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Neal Greenfield

Address Line 1:

2830 Ocean Parkway, # 21G

Address Line 4:

Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Greenfield
SIGNATURE:	/nsg/

DATE SIGNED: 02/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0213

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fellow Earthings US TM assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into freely by and between Michael Jardine, Flat 29A-Block 2, 301 Victoria Road, Pokfulam, Hong Kong ("Assignor") and 8947031 Canada Inc., d.b.a. Fellow Earthlings, a Canadian corporation with an address at 3223 Cape Bear Road, Guernsey Cove, PE, Canada COAÍVO ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark registration No.4397372 for the trademark FELLOW EARTHLINGS (hereafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademark in perpetuity;

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

In exchange for the payment of one dollar and other good consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all good will associated therewith and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.

19 Fes el 424, 2017 : W. .

Signature:

Printed Name: Michael Jardine

RECORDED: 02/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0215